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APPENDIX B 
ARIZONA - 

ALLOCATION SUMMARY 

Number of Areas 
Gross Acres 
Net Acres 

Wilderness Further Planning Nonwilderness 

15 24 61 
400,762 548,188 1,009,930 
400,312 545;828 1,008,892 

Roadless areas may overlap state boundaries and appear in 2 or more states. 
Total areas allocated to each category may not equal total number of areas in 
RARE 11 inventory. 

For additional information contact: 

Jim Rathbun, RARE II Coordinator 
USDA Forest Service, Southwestern Region (R-3) 
517 Gold Ave., S. W. 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102 
5051766-3630 

or Forest Supervisor, 

Apache-Sitgreaves NF Springerville, Arizona 
Coconino NF Flagstaff, Arizona 
Coronado NF Tucson, Arizona 
Kaibab NF Williams, Arizona 
Prescott NF Prescott, Arizona 
Tonto NF Phoenix, Arizona 

85938 
86001 
85702 
86046 
86301 
85034 

B-l 



L 

. 
i - 

- 

- 

ARIZONA RARE II AREA ALLOCATIONS 

- 

i 

- 

n 
B-2 



AREA AREA NAM! ALLO- GROSS hFf AREA 
ID CATION ACRES ACRES ID 

ARFA NAHE ALLO- 
CATION 

FOREST, APACHE-SITGRAVES 

PSlb9 RLUE RANGE PRIMAlIVE Y 1090 1090 44 031Sf PAINTED BLUrf s 
03128 FSCUDILLA RTN MCI 4100 a100 l * 03lJb MITCHELL PEAK 
03129 SLACK RIVER CANTON NW 11630 11430 44 03131 PIPESTEM 
03130 CENTERFIRE NW 13100 13100 44 03138 HELL ROLE 
03131 REAR WALLOK NW 9590 9590 l * 03139 LOWER SAN FRANCISCO 
03132 NOLAN NW 6640 bbo0 l * 0314p SALT HOUSE 
03133 CAMPOELL BLUt NH 7020 TO20 l * 03lirl HOT ATR 
03134 WJTHER HUBRARD MU 2100 2100 44 03142 SUNIET 1 

NW 
NW 

F:, 
NH 
NY 
NW 
NW 

FORtJft COCONINO N.F. 

03040 JACKI CANYON NW 5010 5010 44 ~SOSO KENbRICK MOUNTAIN 
03041 ‘EAST CLEAR CREEK NW 1130 1400 44 OSOS! PADRE CANTON 
03042 RARStRSH0P CANYON NW 1290 1290 +* 03052 SYCAWRE CNVN WLD CONTIG 
03043 LOWER JACKS CANTON FP 870 8?0 44 03053 RED ROCK SECRET HOUNT4IN' 
03oau HACK6fRRT NW 2u910 20910 44 .o 3osa RATTLFINAKE 
03045 YET REAVER FP 9n90 OS90 44 Of055 WALKER MOUNTAIN 
03006 F09STL SPRINGS CP 14090 la090 44 03OSb HOUSE MOUNTAIN 

Y 03047 WEST CLEAR CREFK FP 33660 31850 44 03057 CIHARRON HILLS 
w ojoaa 3TRAU6FRRT CRATER 9UUTW FP 8050 8050 l * 0305n BOULDER CANTON 

03oa9 BAN FRANCISCn PEAK3 w 17980 lT900 44 03059 STRAWBERRY CRATER NORTH 

W 
NW 
NH 

:P 
NH 
NY 
NW 

:I: 

FORESTI CORONADO N.F. 

A3126 RINCON MOUNTAIMs w 03360 U3SbO t* 0311y CANELO HILL3 NW 
03126 AIMCON HtlUNfA~NS NW 19570 19490 44 0312Q WHETSTONE FP 
03109 CHIRTCAHUA KILO. CONTIG. w 60150 bOlS0 l * 03121 SANTA TERESA w 
03110 UHTTPIRE CANVON PP 5080 9080 l * 03122 wINCHESTER FP 
03112 NORTH Ebb FP 23554 235so 44 0312% HT. GRAHAM NY 
OtllJ HT. WRTGH?3ON w ?5170 25170 ** 0312q GALIURO WILD, CONTIG. NW 
03114 TURACACORI NW 51490 SlUQO 44 03125 LITTLF RIRCON NW 
03115 PAJARITA NO, 1 NW 10320 10320 l * 03121 KANE SPRINGS NY 
03116 PAJARITA NO. 2 NH 5!!00 5500 l * 032og BUNK RoRINSON PEAK FP 
03117 MILLER PEAK w 22910 222RO l * 0320! DRAGOnN nTN3 FP 
03118 8RUSMY PEAK NY SoSO OUIO 44 03901 GALXURO ADDITIONS FP 

FOREST, KATSAB N.F. 

A3060 KANAR CREEK 
ASOb IADDLE MflUNTAIN 
Blob0 KANAA CREEK 
83062 SADDLE MOUNTAIN 
03oso KENDRICK MOUNTAIN 

w 
w 
CP 
CP 
w 

b4lb2 64162 l * 03061 COCtlNINO RIM NW 8510 
‘30240 

8510 
xi200 44 03063 RED POINT NW 7960 7960 

9lb8 9ooe 44 03oba BIG RIDGE NW 8850 8850 
950 950 44 OSO6S BURRO CANVON NW 20510 20910 

as10 a310 44 03066 WILL13 CANYON NW 0730 0730 

CR099 
ACRE3 

NET 
ACRE3 

u2910 a2Sea 
35670 35520 
30370 34203 
lSU70 iv70 
59350 59155 
22270 22270 
31700 31700 
29000 29040 

2200 2200 
9910 9910 
2650 2650 

U7U80 47aeo 
32870 32S70 

8800 8840 
20770 20770 

5280 5280 
a550 usso 
1790 1790 

Sb50 

;;;:8 
la100 
sso90 
22130 
11560 

6970 
740 

53100 
61590 

8650 
36610 
27160 
lUlO0 
55090 
22130 
11560 

6970 
740 

32020 
61590 



3TATF: AQIZONA 

AREA AREA NAME ALLo- G$039 htf AREA 
ID CATION ACRES ACRES ID 

FOREST1 P,RESCOTT N’:F. 

osoao JuN.IPER MESA w 
03081 APACHE ‘CREEK NW 
05032 CONNFLL M&JNTAIN3 NW 
03033 3HERID4N MfXJNTAIN NY 
03034 GRANITC MOUNTAIN w 
0303s CASTLE CREEK w 
OSO8b FRITSCHE N’W 
03037 MULDfJON NW 

9770 
5610 
9040 

S7S80 
8580 

:%I 
SlbO 

97io 4 4. osot3n WOODCHUTE NW 5500 5590 
5610 44 03089 BLACK CANYON NW 10u20 10380 
9000 44 asoog AWCREtK NW euso 8430 

31380 ** 03091 GRIFF HILL-I 17 NW 122ao 12280 
BSdO 44 03092 ARNflLb ME9A FP 28000 28000 

2@420 44 03093 PINE MTN WLD CONTIG NW 2910 2910 
10660 44 03090 QTCAMCIRC CNVN WLD CONTIG NW 8280 8280 

3160 44 03095 BLIND INDIAN CREEK. NW 27040 27040 

FOREST1 TONTO N.F. 

03016 MATATLAL WLD CONTIG 
03017 PINE MOUNTAIN KLD COlJTlC 
03018 9UPERSTITInN WLD CONTIC 
03019 SIERRA ANCHA WLD CONTiG 
03020 LIME CREEK 
03021 HELL3 GATE 
OS022 SALOwE 

7 03023 CHERRT CREEK 
& 

FP 83750 
NW 7050 
FP 
NW 
NW 
FP 
NW 
NW 

32iio 
1 lS20 
03050 

:;:;i 
12ljO 

83700 
TO50 

32ibO 
11520 
93050 
30900 
3ouoo 
12lSO 

44 03020 BOULDER NW as000 05000 
44 03025 FOUR PEAK3 FP 55010 50990 
44 03026 GOLDF IELD FP lb930 lb930 
44 03027 BLACK CROSS NW 6290 6290 
‘44 o>ozo HORSE HCSA NW .10450 10050 
44 03029 SALT NW a1290 41290 
44 03030 PICACHO hW 7200 7200 
44 03092 ARNCILD MESA FP 320 320 

ARFA NAME ALLO- GROSS NET 
CATION ACRES ACRE8 

) --., ) I I 
>- 



I 

ARIZONA RARE II MODIFICATIONS 

map 1 of; 3 

ARIZONA 

Q 

underlined numbers identify modified arem 

i 

B-5 



ARIZONA RARE I I MODIFICATIONS 
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Social. The most significant social effects resulting from implementation 
of the proposed action are on symbolic meaning and recreation use. All areas 
proposed for wilderness have symbolic value to local and regional populations. 
These valueswere frequentlymentioned bypeople supportingwilderness allocation 
and they will be enhanced by classification of the 13 areas recommended for 
wilderness. In addition, the proposed action will provide for protection of 
cultural, archaeological, and historical sites contained within these areas, 
especially Juniper Mesa., .Bed Rock-Secret Mountain, and San Francisco Peaks. 

Wilderness designation of San Francisco Peaks will also protect religious and 
cultural values of the Hopi IndianTribe which feels that this area is important 
to their cultural heritage. 

Motorized recreation activities will be displaced by wilderness designation 
of BedPock-Secret Mountain, SanFranciscoPeaks,Kendrick Mountain,Kanab Creek, 
and Saddle Mountain, all in northern Arizona. But wilderness designation will 
provide for wilderness recreation experiences which appeared to be the most 
dominatepreferenceexpressedbythe public. The proposedaction shouldalleviate 
currentrecreationuseconflictsbyprovidingforbothwildernessandnonwilderness 
kinds ofrecreationexperiencesonvariousNationalForestroadlessareasthrough- 
out the State. 

Economic. A summary of economic impacts for the proposed action is presented 
in the following table. These impacts are on the nation as a whole and may or 
may notoccurin Arizona. Allstate impacts are allocated fromthe national totals 
and arebasedupon state resource changes. They are only Arizona's contribution 
to the national impact. For details see Appendix W. 

The table shows positive impacts in every sector for potential immediate and 
potential long-term effects. This is because the impacts are a net figure. 
Areas allocated to wilderness will have a decrease in nonwilderness uses and 
as a result generally show decrease in employment. The areas allocated to 
nonwildernesswillgenerally show an increase in outputs andemploymentimpacts. 
When the impacts are positive as they are in Arizona the nonwilderness output 
increase is greater than the wilderness decrease. 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 
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A. EMPIIUYMF!\~T EFFECTS-CHANGE FROM PRESf;.NT 

INI~IISTRIAI, SECTnR Pfll’FNT I bL# PCITF:tiTI AI, POTENT1 AL 
I MMF:D 1 ATF LONG-TERV L,flMC-TF:RF” 

(FP AS NW) (FP AS kr) 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
AGRlC~lLTl~RE 0. 78. 42. 
MTNJNG 3. 22. 1R. 
CDNSTRIlCTTnN 3. 56. 49. 
FOflO AND PRr)l)I.iCTS 3, 76. 6R. 
TEXTILE AND APPAPFIr 3. 39. 34. 
I,OGGING AND SALJMTL.L,S 1. 16. 3. 
FlJRNITtJRE 0. 5. 4. 
PlJLP AND PAPER 19. 51. 30. 
PRINTTNG ANI) PIIHI,ZSHTr\‘G 1. 19. 16. 
CHE”‘ICALS AND RIIPPER 3. 26. 22. 
PETROLEUM REFIYIWG 2. 15. 12. 
STONE CLAY AND GLPSS 1. 13. 11. 
PRIMARY METAL 1. 14. 12. 
FAH METAL AND MACH 3 - . 36. 31. 
ELECTRTCAL 1. 18. lb. 
ALL OTHER WFG 2. 42. 38. 
TRANS COMW IITIL, 6. 15s. 144. 
WHflLESALE 5. 70. 60. 
RET4IL 25. 47s. 429. 
FIRE 5. 82. 72. 
SKPVTCES 20. 623. 589. 
TOTAL PRY VAT!? SECTI-1P 107. 1930. 1699. 

C ATEGrWY PnTE:h;TI AI, Pr!TFhI’IAL POTENT1 AL 
TMb4EDIATE LONG-TERM WKG-TERM 

(FP AS Nlri) (FP AS W) 
---------1---1------------------------------------------------------- 

TNCO!E (SYT LInTfIN) 1. 21. 18. 
OllTPIJT ($YXI,LI(1!‘1 5. 71. 61. 
VALIJE ADDFD ~S~ILLJON) 3. 35. 31. 
PflPUt,ATTfIN 279. 5033. 4430. 

1 
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UNIT 

RESOURCE OUTPUTS WITH THE PROPOSED ACTION ARIZONA 

TOTAL INVENTORY OUTPUT-FP as NW OUTPUT-FP as W 

4 

- 

Present Potential Present Potential - 
Present Potential Immediate Long-term Immediate Long-term 

Output Output Output Output I - 

Commercial Forest 
Land - (M acres) 295,346 295,346 208,151 208,151 174,859 174,859 - 

Hardwood Saw- 
timber - (MMBF) 

Hardwood 
Products - (MMCF) 

Softwood Saw- 
timber - (MMBF) 

Softwood 
Products - (MMCF) 

Developed Rec. 
Picnicking -(MRVD) 

Camping -(MRVD) 

Skiing -(MRVD) 0.0 100.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 

Water -(MRVD) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 

Unbuilt -(MRVD) 396.5 122.0 

Dispersed Rec. 
Motor -(MRVD) 

Nonmotor -(MRVD) 159.6 284.9 182.5 266.4 205.4 

Big Game 
Hunting -(MRVD) 

Small Game 
Hunting -(MR~D) 

Nonhunting 
-(MRVD) 

Fishing 
-(MRVD) 

Grazing 
Cattle - (AUM) 

Sheep - (AUM) 

Common - (AUM) 

1.0 0.1 

0.5 1.0 

7.1 15.4 

1.8 2.8 

0.0 37.6 

0.0 69.0 

43.9 61.2 

99.0 126.8 

51.5 261.2 

62.3 123.1 

12.0 18.2 

183,975 181,805 

2,542 5,711 

12 13 

1.0 

1.5 

7.0 

1.8 

0.0 

0.0 

33.2 

100.5 

141.2 

77.5 

12.0 

180,733 

2,442 

12 

0.1 

1.0 

9.0 

2.8 

37.6 

69.0 

47.2 23.6 

122.0 

258.6 

122.8 80.5 

18.2 

177,146 161,344 

3,336 2,192 

12 12 

0 

.4 

7.3 

2.5 

30.6 

40.0 

100.0 

0 

91.0 

35.3 

246.4 

113.2 

253.7 

18.2 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 
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03l~b E9C'lDlLLA kTN 
0;1>9 lJLA?K WTVFFC CANYON 
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